Doc# 2219422024 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL COOK COUNTY CLERK COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S DATE: 07/13/2022

DATE: 07/13/2022 12:11 PM PG: 1 OF 4

In The Matter of the Estate of

MYRTLE PEARSON,

Case No:

Deceased.

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

TYRONE ryarson, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:

- 1. MYRTLF PEARSON, the Decedent herein, was born on November 23, 1930, at Newton, Mississippi. She was the daughter of ALLEN SMITH and PRINCIE (SHIELDS) SMITH, who both predeceased the Decede it.
- 2. The Decedent married PFLIOUS PEARSON, who predeceased the Decedent on December 26, 2010. Four (4) children, and 10 others, were born of this marriage:
 - A. MARY L. JOHNSON, born September 17, 1950, who presently resides at 2104 Avalon Drive, Randolph, Massachuse's 02368;
 - B. TYRONE PEARSON, born July 25, 1959, who presently resides at 1539 N. Mason Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651;
 - C. MIA PEARSON, born February 14, 1965, who presently resides at 320 N. Austin, Oak Park, Illinois 60302; and
 - D. **JEROME PEARSON**, born June 9, 1966, who presently resides at 1245 N. Waller, Chicago, Illinois 60651.
 - 3. No other child or children were born or adopted of this marriage.
- 4. The Decedent died on December 25, 2021, at Chicago, Cook County, Ilihois, having been married but once, never having entered into a civil union, and never having had or adopted any other child or children. She left as her sole and only heirs-at-law the following:

A.	MARY L. JOHNSON	Daughter
B.	TYRONE PEARSON	Son
C.	MIA PEARSON	Daughter
D.	JEROME PEARSON	Son

2219422024 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

Lywe Newson
TYRONE PEARSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this & day

2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

*Strike if not applicable

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBORAH A LEDWON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/28/22

Prepared By

Edward J. Jarot, Jr.

Attorney Registration No. 06237372

CASTLE LAW

2 N. 129th Infantry Drive, Suite 100

Joliet, Illinois 60435

(815) 744-6550

F:\WP6!DATA\DDHONEJI\Probate\Probate.docs\Affidavit.Heirship.wpd

MAIL TO.

MIA Person

320 n. Austin Blud #8

Dalpank IL 60302

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2021 011	19942 MED	ICAL EXAMINER'S CASE NUM	BER ME2021-12215	DATE ISSUED	1/11/2022		
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME MYRTLE PEARSON			sex FEMALE	DECEMBER 25, 2021			
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK	AGE AT L 91 YE	AST BIRTHDAY EARS	DATE OF BIRTH NOVEMBER 23, 1930				
CITY OR TOWN.			THER INSTITUTION NAME H MILLARD AVENUE				
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME					No gar		
BIRTHPLACE NEWTON, MS	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH WIDOWED	SURWIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER	S MAIDEN NAME			
RESIDENCE 1841 SOUTH MILLARY A	(ENUE	Christian District Notes (Christian Conf.)	ITY OR TOWN CHICAGO	INSIDE CITY LIN	*****		
COOK STATE	ZIP CODE FATHERICO CO623 ALLEN	PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRI SMITH	AGE/CIVIL UNION MOTHERICO PARENTS PRINCIE SHIEL	IAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CI	VILUNION		
INFORMANTS NAME MIA PEARSON		ATIONSHIP DAUGHTER	MAILING ADDRESS 320 NORTH AUSTIN BLVD OAK	PARK, IL 60302			
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	THI CE OF DISPO	SITION DME CEMETERY	LOCATION CITY OR TOWN AND STA	DATE OF DISPOSITION JANUARY 08, 2022	2		
FUNERAL HOME A A RAYNER AND SONS WEST, 5911 WEST M. DISON STREET, CHICAGO JL. 60644							
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME DIANE S.BROWN			FUNERAL DIRECTOR 031009394	'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER			
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH			DATE FILED WITH LO JANUARY 7, 2				
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. NOVEL CORONA (NOVEL CORONA CO/ J-19 VIRUS INFECTION) VIRAL INFECTION							
(Final discusse or condition resulting in death)		. Due to (or as a c. iseque, ce of)		OXIMA L BETY IND DE			
		Due to for as a consequence or		APPR INTERVA ONSET /			
c				20			
PART II. Enter other significant condi	itions contributing to death bu	Due to (or as a consequence of)		AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO	ক্রার জন্ম ইন্ট্রিক ক্রান্ট্রিক ক্যান্ট্রেক্স		
HYPERTENSION			WERE A	JTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO			
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS: NOT APPLICABLE				OF DEATH			
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJ	URY PLACE OF INJURY		W TA YRULNI	VORK?		
EOCATION OF INJURY							
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	5			FTRANSFUL A TON INJURY	SPECIFY		
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DA	ITE LAST SEEN ALIVE	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR	DATE PRONOUNCED	TIME OF DEAT	HE SE		
CERTIFIER		CORONER CONTACTED?	DECEMBER 25: 2021	02.26 AM			
MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER: NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER							
PONNI ARUNKUMAR MD		6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		1979	391		



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

120p12



2219422024 Page: 4 of 4

Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

1841 s. Millard Ave., Chicago, IL 60623 16-23-315-014-0000 LOT 12 IN BLOCK 4 IN J.W. KFD2TE S SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 IN LADSINGH'S SECOND ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 23, TC WNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The second section of the second seco